

PRICE COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS FOR May 10, 2007

TRACT 01-07

Species	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>300 cords</u>	<u>40 cords</u>	<u>20 cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>				
Tom Hartwig Logging	\$25.53	\$22.53	\$20.53	\$8,970.80
John M. Krell	\$25.00	\$22.00	\$20.00	\$8,780.00
Gumz Logging	\$24.10	\$22.10	\$20.10	\$8,516.00

TRACT 02-07

Species	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood Logs</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd Logs</u>	<u>Red Oak Logs</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>Hardwood</u>	<u>520 cords</u>	<u>5 cords</u>	<u>75 MBF</u>	<u>45 MBF</u>	<u>18 MBF</u>	
	<u>880 cords</u>						
<u>Logger</u>							
Weyerhaeuser Hardwoods	\$28.50	\$5.75	\$24.00	\$128.00	\$230.00	\$300.00	\$53,540.00
Burt Collins Pulpwood Logging	\$29.10	\$7.10	\$27.10	\$125.10	\$140.10	\$210.10	\$48,904.30
Park Falls Hardwoods	\$24.00	\$2.00	\$24.00	\$121.00	\$275.00	\$210.00	\$47,510.00
Tom Hartwig Logging	\$28.53	\$3.53	\$24.53	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$250.00	\$47,164.65
Gumz Logging	\$27.10	\$4.00	\$30.10	\$137.00	\$137.00	\$237.00	\$46,784.50
Wiitala and Vozka Logging	\$25.50	\$3.00	\$25.50	\$125.00	\$140.00	\$210.00	\$43,582.50
John M. Krell	\$26.00	\$3.50	\$24.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$200.00	\$43,420.00
Roohr Logging LLC	\$26.26	\$3.00	\$26.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$42,798.80
Futurewood Corp.	\$24.11	\$4.20	\$25.11	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$210.00	\$41,706.35

TRACT 03-07

Species	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>Hardwood</u>	<u>170 cords</u>	<u>10 cords</u>	<u>Logs</u>	
	<u>320 cords</u>			<u>6 MBF</u>	
<u>Logger</u>					
Burt Collins Pulpwood	\$37.10	\$7.10	\$27.10	\$140.10	\$14,190.60
Schloer Logging	\$32.00	\$3.00	\$25.00	\$130.00	\$11,780.00
Roohr Logging LLC	\$30.51	\$3.50	\$25.00	\$130.00	\$11,388.20
Jim Poyda Logging	\$30.10	\$3.50	\$26.00	\$125.00	\$11,237.00
Mike Prasnick	\$28.00	\$4.00	\$25.00	\$160.00	\$10,850.00
Gumz Logging	\$27.10	\$4.10	\$27.52	\$137.10	\$10,466.20
Tom Hartwig Logging	\$27.53	\$3.53	\$26.53	\$130.00	\$10,455.00
John M. Krell	\$26.00	\$3.50	\$24.00	\$130.00	\$9,935.00
Futurewood	\$25.88	\$3.77	\$25.80	\$123.00	\$9,918.50
Wiitala and Vozka Logging	\$26.00	\$3.00	\$26.00	\$130.00	\$9,870.00
Blomberg Logging Inc.	\$26.10	\$2.10	\$26.10	\$131.00	\$9,756.00
Ron Smugala Jr.	\$24.50	\$3.00	\$24.00	\$120.00	\$9,310.00

TRACT 04-07

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Aspen-4" top</u>	<u>Hardwood-4" top</u>	<u>Spruce-4" top</u>	<u>Tamarack 4" top</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>730 cords</u>	<u>150 cords</u>	<u>120 cords</u>	<u>10 cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>						
Lepke, Inc.		\$18.05	\$18.05	\$25.00	\$18.00	\$19,064.00

TRACT 05-07

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Red Pine Logs</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>210 MBF</u>	<u>120 cords</u>	<u>80 cords</u>	<u>10 cords</u>	<u>10 cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>							
Burt Collins Pulpwood		\$185.00	\$46.10	\$36.50	\$26.00	\$30.00	\$47,862.00
Timberline Logging		\$175.00	\$39.50	\$34.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$44,560.00
Wiitala and Vozka Logging		\$170.00	\$47.00	\$35.00	\$16.00	\$25.00	\$44,550.00
Biewer WI Sawmill Inc.		\$172.00	\$35.00	\$34.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$43,390.00

Tract 06-07

	<u>Species</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>280 cords</u>	<u>220 cords</u>	<u>150 cords</u>	<u>5 cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>						
Burt Collins Pulpwood		\$36.10	\$37.10	\$27.10	\$21.20	\$22,441.00
Schloer Logging		\$34.00	\$36.00	\$30.00	\$18.00	\$22,030.00
Futurewood		\$35.00	\$28.66	\$32.60	\$22.00	\$21,105.20
Midwest Forest Products		\$29.55	\$29.55	\$29.55	\$18.00	\$19,297.50
Jim Poyda Logging		\$30.26	\$30.26	\$26.00	\$20.00	\$19,130.00
Blomberg Logging Inc.		\$30.10	\$27.10	\$29.10	\$24.10	\$18,875.50
Tom Hartwig Logging		\$29.79	\$29.79	\$24.79	\$20.00	\$18,713.50
Gumz Logging		\$27.10	\$27.10	\$24.52	\$30.00	\$17,378.00
Wiitala and Vozka Logging		\$28.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$18.10	\$17,180.50
Chris Doyle		\$26.27	\$25.00	\$27.40	\$18.00	\$17,055.60
Timberline Logging		\$24.14	\$24.14	\$24.14	\$18.14	\$15,781.70

TRACT 07-07

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Aspen-4" top</u>	<u>Aspen Whole Tree</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd-4" top</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd Whole Tree</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>650 cords</u>	<u>903 tons</u>	<u>320 cords</u>	<u>445 tons</u>	

Logger

No Bidders. Will be re-advertised later this year.

TRACT 08-07

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd Logs</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
<u>Estimated Volume</u>		<u>1,550 cords</u>	<u>220 cords</u>	<u>10 MBF</u>	
<u>Logger</u>					
Gumz Logging		\$25.13	\$22.13	\$137.00	\$45,190.10
Tom Hartwig Logging		\$21.53	\$18.53	\$120.00	\$38,648.10

TRACT 09-07

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hardwood</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Balsam</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
<u>Estimated Volume</u>		<u>620 cords</u>	<u>220 cords</u>	<u>110 cords</u>	<u>70 cords</u>	<u>20 cords</u>	<u>5 cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>								
Futurewood		\$33.70	\$28.66	\$22.00	\$27.33	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$32,082.30
Blomberg Logging		\$28.10	\$27.10	\$25.10	\$32.10	\$26.10	\$20.10	\$29,014.50

TRACT 10-07

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Mixed Hwd.</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
<u>Estimated Volume</u>		<u>550 cords</u>	<u>450 cords</u>	<u>400 cords</u>	<u>15 cords</u>	<u>5 cords</u>	
<u>Logger</u>							
Futurewood		\$27.88	\$35.88	\$40.22	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$48,068.00
Schloer Logging		\$32.00	\$26.00	\$34.00	\$22.00	\$35.00	\$43,405.00
Midwest Forest Products		\$31.06	\$29.25	\$31.06	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$43,069.50
Blomberg Logging Inc.		\$30.10	\$28.10	\$32.10	\$26.10	\$32.10	\$42,592.00
Tom Hartwig Logging		\$29.79	\$25.79	\$29.79	\$20.79	\$27.53	\$40,355.50
Witala and Vozka Logging		\$26.00	\$25.00	\$26.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$36,400.00
Timberline Logging		\$24.35	\$24.35	\$24.35	\$20.35	\$20.35	\$34,497.00

